
Version 08.02.2024 International Events Open Events Swiss Events Club Events

Note: All events GC unless otherwise stated.  This calendar is liable to change.  Check back frequently to see updates.  Please send any updates or corrections to peter@paynes.ch

Date Abroad Abroad (Club Events) CERN CC CC Zürich CroquetVS

Monday, 1st January Extreme King of the Hill

Saturday, 13th January Club AGM

Saturday, 24th February Club AGM

Thursday, 21st March Club AGM

Saturday, 20th April Club Advantage Championship

Sunday, 21st April

Friday, 26th April Club AC Championship Finals 2023

Saturday, 27th April

Sunday, 28th April

Saturday, 4th May

Sunday, 5th May

Friday, 10th May Swiss CA AGM

Saturday, 11th May

Sunday, 12th May

Thursday, 16th May

Sunday, 19th May

Saturday 25th May Club Pro-Am Doubles

Sunday, 26th May

Saturday, 1st June

Sunday, 2nd June

Saturday, 8th June

Sunday, 9th June

Saturday, 15th June

Sunday, 16th June

Saturday, 22nd June

Sunday, 23rd June

Saturday, 29th June Club High Handicap Championship

ERC European Championship - 

Southwick (England)

ERC ECL Qualifier - Ikskile (Latvia) - 

CCZ 2

ERC ECL Qualifier - CERN CC Hosts - 

CERN CC

Swiss Mixed Doubles 

Championship

ERC ECL Qualifier - Ealing 

(England) - CCZ 1

Swiss Croquet Calendar 2024

Swiss InterClub Championship

Swiss Advantage Championship

Carrickmines (Ireland) vs CC Zürich

Swiss AC Championships Finals 

2023

Club Advantage Championship
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Swiss Croquet Calendar 2024

Date Abroad Abroad (Club Events) CERN CC CC Zürich CroquetVS

Friday, 12th July

Sunday, 14th July

Saturday, 20th July

Sunday, 21st July

Friday, 2nd August

Sunday, 4th August

Saturday, 10th August

Sunday, 11th August

Thursday, 15th August

Sunday, 18th August

Monday, 19th August

Tuesday, 20th August

Saturday, 24th August Swiss Doubles Championship

Sunday, 25th August Swiss Women's Championship

Saturday, 14th September Club Championship

Saturday, 21st September

Sunday, 22nd September

Saturday, 28th September Club Advantage Championship

Saturday, 5th October

Sunday, 6th October

Friday, 11th October

Sunday, 13th October

Saturday, 19th September Club Doubles Championship

Friday, 18th October

Saturday, 26th October Club Closing Event

WCF World Championship - 

Chesapeake Bay (USA)

Swiss Open Championship

Swiss High Handicap 

Championship

Ireland vs Switzerland AC - 

Carrickmines (Ireland)

ERC European Club League Finals - 

Madrid (Spain)

Zürich Open Championship

Südwest (Germany) vs CC Zürich

Swiss Championship

Swiss AC Open Championship

ERC AC European Championship - 

Carrickmines (Ireland)


